
January_24, 1955 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
SPECIAL MEETIID 

' 

581 

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., Commissioners Robertson and Cheesbrough present, Salisbury absent. 

BOND: ;he Bond of John L. Henderson, Jr., Justice of Peace for Justice Precin~t No. 5, con~isting.9f election I 
I distric7s No. 11, Saratoga, Spring Creek ~o. 12, and Bennett and Ryan Park Election District No. 13, was approved 

by the ~oard in the rnnount of $1500.00. 

The following bills were audited and approved for payment. 

Mrs. Minnie :Mitchell 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Leland Alameda 
Harold Ramsey 
Orfel Ogg 
Francis Stocks 
W •. F. Stocks 
Helen A. Irving 
Betty Willian.s 

Social Security - County Portion 
Teachers Retirement-County Portion 
R. & B. Labor - Assignment 

" " " 
" " " 
" " 
" ti 

Supt. of Schools - Assignment 
Deputy Clerk of Court 

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned. 

:/Ji?(' B~-~JWn~COMJ{~ON, ERS Chairman. ATTEST: :~;;;7 ,;z;:;'nc- 1. C0'1n t;r Clerk. '4--c c;,_ ~tdl2_~ _ 

February. 1, 1955 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
REGULAR MEETING 

$716.72 
60.7s 

100.00 
125.00 
50.00 
17.48 
21.56 

125.00 
197.22 

The ]oarft. of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., all members present, A. E. Robertson, Sr~, Chairman. 

The minu~es of meetings held January 3, 4, and 24 were read and approved: 

The foll?wing bills were audited and approved for payment. 

R.: G. rErigstrom..: ['' r :' 

LaVerne J. Ziler 
Betty McGinness 
Marr Joan Bowen 
Marie Jordan 
Bev~rly Anne Sjolin 
Liliian Newell 
R. A. Hakala 
Rob.ert J. Serl 
Ida· ?• Johnson 

John Terrill 
Owen Groshart 
Russell M. Baldwin 
Eug'ene H. Breniman, Jr. 
Berney J. Voerding 
Rochelle Lee Hudson 
R. s. Lowe 
Dua.iey Miles 
Marr· Anne Molta 
Hel~n A. Irving 

Christel J. Humphreys 
J os"eph Fraher 
Fred Nichell 
Willie Johns 
w. H. Jordan 
Orv·e1 Ogg 
Har'old Ramsey 
Leland Alameda 
Charlotte Romick 
Ma.r'tha Gustafson 

B. 'D. McCau.le7 
Frances E. Power 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Myrtle McJu.nkin 
W. D. Peter 
Helen Murphy Smyth 
Eli·za.beth Swenson Beedie 
Dee.ii Robinson 
Martha M. Stokes 
Flo'.rence Forbes 

And.'rew E O'Connor 
Bu:r'rough1 s Corporation 
The- Geo D. Barnard Company 
The Mills Company 
Fhotostat Corporation 
Prairie Publishing Company 
Roy- Sime 

Wes'tern Union Telegraph 

County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 

" " 
II II 

" " 
H II 

II II 

County Assessor 
Deputy County Assessor 
Assessor's Office 

Co'.lllty Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

" " 
II II 

II II 

Secretery - Radio Operator 
County Attorney 
Deputy County Attorney 
Secretary - County Attorney 
Supt. of Schools 

" " 
Justice of Peace 
CH Custodian 

" " 
R & :S Foreman 
R & :S Labor 

H II 

II tt 

Clerk of Court 
Deputy Clerk of Court 

Und.ersheriff 
County Treasurer 
Deputy County Treasurer 

II H tt 

II H II 

Assisting County Treasurer 
II II ff 

County Agent 
Secretary - County Agent 
Home Demonstration Agent 

R & B Watchman 
5'ipplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies-

" 
Deputy Sheriff - Dec. 
Telegra.ph Service 

$ 349.10 
270. 20 
199.6o 
209.60 
209. 6o 
199. 6o 
189.80 
389.10 
270.20 
195. 6o 

379.10 
. 209.80 
203. so 
209.sb 
29.4o 

209. 6o 
349.10 
270. 20 
199.60 
215. 6o 

253.70 
146. 76 
260.00 
199.so 
320.4o 
189.80 
134.80 
169. 50 
34'9. lO 
255.46 

. 368.20 
359.10 
270.zo 
219.60 
199. 6o 
179.so 
157.26 
153.97 
218.ob 

57.16 

73;50 
I 7• 64 

210.44 
520.13 
426.28 
30.90 
24.50 
8.02 
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Martha Gustafson 
Robert s. Lowe 
The Geo D. Barnard Co. 
Frankel Carbon & Ribbon Co. 
Noah E. WolfEl.l'd 
Guy M. Halsey, MD • 
Byron's Office MEI.Chines 
Bennett 1 s·Wholesale Distributors 
Matthew Bender & Compeny, Inc. 
Shepard's Citations, Inc. 

Paul Pearson 
Fergusen Mercantile Co. 
·Robert D. Paul, MD 
·John E. Lander 
•Acme Sanitary Supply Co. 
•Northern Ges Companq 
.Ras:nu.sson Furniture 
.H~h L. Fanning 
_Clyde Thompson 
Be&ge Conoco Station 

· Eat-.A,..Bite Ca.fe 
Home Ranch Cafe 
Elk Mountain Trading Co. 
Hoth' s "6611 Service 
Leland Alameda 
Orvel Ogg 
Ieremi Tractor & Equipment Co. 
Range Cafe 
Rawlins Ice & Cold Storage 
Riverstreet Motor Company 

Routt County 
Save-A-Dollar Store 
Standard Oil Co. 
Tri-Stat~ Lumber Co. 
Upper Snake River Telephone Assoc. 
National Association of County Officials 
Wyoming Highway Department 
Wyoming Girls School 
Mountain States Tel. & Tel. Co. 
Office of County Clerk 

R. G. Engstrom 
John Terrill 
Bancroft-Whitney Company 
West Publishing Co. 
Johtl Toscan 
John Terrill 
Wayne Hammond 
Louis D. Boles 
Russell M. BElldwin 
Frahk R. Tatum 

R. A. Hakala 
Evah Jones 
Roy•Sims 
L. H. Chivington 
M. L. Goffar 
Homt, Appliance Shop 
Board of Public Utilities 
Rawlins :Electric Co. 
Dr. G. G. Stoddard 
Gambles 

Sig'W. Anderson 
Francis Stocks 
Glen Andrew 
Roy' Sims 
Marion Wilcox 
E. 'W. McNamara, MD 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Irrtng Transfer 
Helen A. Irving 
Ferris Hotel 
H. i.. Trejo 

Loul s M. Groh 
Hi-Way Drug Store 
Rawlins Drug Store 
B • . D. McCauley 
w. C. West 
Wyo~ing Highwey DepA.rtment 
Martha Gustafson 
Mr. Robert Molyneux 
Leon · Schinkel 
Eddie's Plumbing & Heating Shop 

Master Cleaners 
DiX'On Garage 
H. Lars en, Inc. 
Con·sumere Ga.soline Co. 
Ernest E. Levasseur 

Transcript-County Attorney 
Mileage, Expense, Postage 
Supplies 

" C • 

County Surveyor 
Autopsy 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Law Library 

II II 

Justice of Peace 
Supplies 
Care-,,of Prisoner 
Repairs 

- Supplies 
Gas Service 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Repairs 
R & B Ga.~oline 

R & B Expense 
" " 

R &'B Supplies 
R & B Gasoline 
R & B Expense 

II II 

R & B Supplies 
R & B Expense 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Repairs 

R & B Labor 
R & B Supplies 

II H 

H II 

Telephone Service 
Subscription 
County Maps 
Girl"s Maintenance 
Telephone Service 
Postege 

Mile age & Expense 
Board of Pri!onere 
Library 

" 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff 
Stock Inspector 
MilfElge & Expense 
R & B Labor 

Mileage & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff - Mileage 
Deputy Sheriff - Jan. 
Office Rent 
Drayage 
Supplies 
Water Rent 
Electric Sertice 
Prisoner Dental Care 
R & B Supplies 

R & B Labor 

" " 
" " 

Stock Inspector 
Civil Defense 
Health Officer 
Postage, Inquest 
Drayage 
Postage 
R & B Expense 
Civil Defense 

Civil !lefense 
Supplies 

" 
Mileage & Expense 
Deputy Sheriff 
Radio Unite 
Stenographer Inquest 
Justice of Peace 
Office Rent 
Repairs 

Cleaning-Jail 
R & B Supplies 
Supplies 
R & B Gasoline 
W~ter Corr.missioner 

$ C 7.35 
24.64 
16. 76 
15.co 
58. 6o 
35.co 
3.00 
7.11 
6.oo 

30.co 

59.06 
90.56 

6.oo 
12.00 
61.43 
286.16 
75s.oo 
6.37 
90.~6 
3.76 

1.58 
9~79 

13.37 
103.48 

25.00 
25.00 

139.54 
7.20 

30.00 
3.50 

l6.oo 
20.00 
90.91 
3s.12 
1.07 

4o.oo 
38.liO 

170. 50 
242.35 
37.11 

41.41 
g37.50 
4o.oo 
37.00 
4. 50 

11•7.35 
24.50 

49.00 
132.97 
239.80 

10.82 
90.54 
24.50 
20.00 
17.co 
:6,59 
g.70 

· 169.14 
15.00 
12.85 

239.80 
31.11 
10.37 
19.32 
24.50 

175.00 
205. Go 

1.00 
12.31 

14-. 50 
59. 6o 

9s.oo 
2.30 

13.44 
273. 68 
75.os 

100.00 
46.06 
87.99 
20.00 
63.49 

9.00 
32. 77 

109.41 
147.70 
99.00 
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'February 1, 1955 

George Sheehen 
W. C. West 
First National Bank 

'. 

Charles D. Morgan, State Treasurer 
Teachers Retirement System 
Workmen's Compensation 
A. B. Cornwell 
Workmen1 s Compensation Dept. 
A. E. Robertson, Sr. 
John Cheesbrough 

The Times Stationers 
• Rawlin.s N~wsp~pers, Inc. 

George R. Salisbury, Jr. 

Stock Inspector 
' II II 

Withholding Tax 
Social Security 
Retirement 
Compensation 
R & B Repairs 
Compensation 
County Commissioner 

" " . ' 

Supplies 
Adv er tis ing 
County Commissioner 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day;. 

February 2, 1955, The Board resumned its seesion, all members present. 

$ 49. 76 
2s.96 

1438. 20 
262.21 
16.42 
27. 45· 

117.00 
37.g1 

191.45 
179.39 

908.92" 
309. 68 
117.13 

COU1"TY DEPOSITORIES: The fo.llowing banks -were designated as County Depos'it"ories for the year of 1955. 

Rawlins National Bank, First National Bank of Rawlins, Hanna State & Savings Bank, Hanna, Wyo., 
Saratoga State Bank, Saratoga, Wyo., 

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file. 

BOND: The bond Rochelle Hudson, Deputy Sheriff was approved for $1500.00. 

REBATES as follows were allowed by the Board. 

Betty L. & Charles Bixler, Tax Rebate Order No. 1609, Account Homestead Exemption 
Clayton Long, Hanna, Wyo., Tax Rebate Order No. ·1610, Account Erroneous Assessment 

FAIR BOARD: 
( 

The following persons were named as members of the Carbon County Fair Board. 

$ 18.23 
144.63 
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Bruce 'Nixon, Saratoga., Wyo., Henry Baur, Baggs, Wyo., Robert Vivion, Rawlins, Wyo., and Eugene Breniman, 
Sincl~r, Wyo. The fifth member will be named at a later date. 

SALE OF CO't)NTY PROPERTY: 
. 

I 
Reed A. Higby, Encampment, Wyo., Lots 19 thru 24 incl., Block 141~ Encampment; Wyo.,$1 .00 

NATIONAL GVARD ABMORY: Realizing the need of a National Guard Armory in Rawlins, which would greatly benefit 
the people.of Carbon County a letter was sent to Governor M. L. Simpson and General R. L. Esmay in Cheyenne, 
urging the~ to give their consideration in the selection of Rawlins for such a building. 

There being no further business the Board adjourned until February 6, 1955 at which time they will meet·in 
Speclal,session to hear protests and claims for damages on Medicine Bow-North Road, Project S-50'(10). 

(. . . . 

ATTEST: C-zl!f b) -;;r;:;;...,v _County Cl erk:, 

BOARD OF CL~ COMMISSIONERS 

{,id ~~:t~,«chairman. 


